October 13th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

| want to apologize to all of you who took part in the final plate shoot of the
year for not getting this report to you sooner. | got busy right after the match
and then as time went on procrastination got the better of me. My wife isn't
real happy either with that habit of mine.

Anyway, | want to thank everybody who showed up for the last match. We
had 21 shooters try to give their best at the Main Event. The zig-zag course
was a little taxing for some, since you had to think about where your next
target was and not go on auto-pilot. Then just to show how sadistic our crew
is, we threw in some hostages for good measure. Going over the scores, those
poor hostages took a heck of a beating. Needless to say, we didn't get a lot of
great scores, but everybody had a fun time.

Shannan Chada came out on top of the main event with a combined score of
52.56 seconds. Even with one hostage hit, he still came in first.
Congratulations Shannan.

The EI Presidente event had a lot of really fast times that went down the tubes
when you put in the misses. If you guys would just slow down a fraction and
concentrate on the front sight, you would have some incredible scores. Oh
well, as long you enjoyed shooting it, that's all that counts. Shannan Chada
came in first again. This must have been Shannan's day. Congrats on some
great shooting Shannan.

We had eight people shoot the .22 drag race. We hope to have that as a
permanent addition next year, so everybody bring your .22's and give it a try.
It's a lot of fun even if we don't keep scores. Who knows, if enough people
want it, we could have an elimination tournament to see who comes out on
top. We shall see.

| hope everybody who shot the plates this year had a good time. We try to
give everybody a fun but challenging time. If anybody has any suggestions
on making it better, please give me a shout at pl8shootr@sbcaglobal.net. We
have a limited budget, but you never know. Hope to see everybody at our
next match April 12, 2008. Have a good winter and we'll see you in the

spring.

Chris Hackett


mailto:pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name

Shannan Chada

Ron Coville
Ish Gomez
Bob George
Bill Mitchel
Nick Moore
Houng Tran
Minh Tran
John Buckles
Dave Brooks
Roger Holdt
Larkin Pence
John Vogel
Dennis Nelson
Tom Cooper
Bill Foley

Dan Schultz
Dan Larabel
Jeff Yacks
Spencer Flavin

Chris Hackett

Practice

34.92

41.12

49.18

61.60

80.33

30.63

42.79

94.50

129.00

75.50

85.00

165.60

75.33

107.90

130.70

267.90

39.09

66.04

55.57

83.50

46.87

Round
#1

22.72
29.87
41.37
41.97
35.67
34.83
42.04
78.90
63.70
55.94
51.96
97.00
109.39
88.90
124.30
216.90
DNF
57.17
58.98
79.8

DNF

Round
#2

29.84
35.20
33.91
35.07
55.10
66.74
84.90
51.56
75.30
95.90
100.10
56.19
52.32
78.80
50.74
173.30
33.99
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

Final
Score

52.56
65.07
75.28
77.04
90.77
101.57
126.94
130.46
139.00
151.84
152.06
153.19
161.71
167.70
175.04
390.20
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF



Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name Practice | Round
#1

Shannan Chada 10.35 10.94
Dan Schultz 17.55 15.96
Jeff Yacks 21.73 14.84
Ron Coville 33.25 22.33
John Vogel DNF 18.81
Bob George 41.78 46.65
Tom Cooper 64.06 32.95
Huong Tran 43.75 43.99
Ish Gomez DNF 33.15
Bill Mitchel 53.57 53.57
Nick Moore 37.53 45.67
Minh Tran 43.07 37.51
Roger Hildt 60.36 49.42
Larkin Pence 44.61 70.01
Spencer Flavin 88.99 82.25
Bill Foley 83.51 117.39

John Buckles 41.05 DNF

Round
#2

20.52
18.53
23.02
34.74
40.21
23.00
40.46
38.41
50.21
29.85
43.41
66.02
57.89
55.66
56.84
115.69

DNF

Final
Score

31.46
34.49
37.86
57.07
59.02
69.65
73.41
82.40
83.36
83.42
89.08
103.53
107.31
125.67
139.09
233.08

DNF



