October 13th, 2007 STEEL PLATE SHOOT

I want to apologize to all of you who took part in the final plate shoot of the year for not getting this report to you sooner. I got busy right after the match and then as time went on procrastination got the better of me. My wife isn't real happy either with that habit of mine.

Anyway, I want to thank everybody who showed up for the last match. We had 21 shooters try to give their best at the Main Event. The zig-zag course was a little taxing for some, since you had to think about where your next target was and not go on auto-pilot. Then just to show how sadistic our crew is, we threw in some hostages for good measure. Going over the scores, those poor hostages took a heck of a beating. Needless to say, we didn't get a lot of great scores, but everybody had a fun time.

Shannan Chada came out on top of the main event with a combined score of 52.56 seconds. Even with one hostage hit, he still came in first. Congratulations Shannan.

The El Presidente event had a lot of really fast times that went down the tubes when you put in the misses. If you guys would just slow down a fraction and concentrate on the front sight, you would have some incredible scores. Oh well, as long you enjoyed shooting it, that's all that counts. Shannan Chada came in first again. This must have been Shannan's day. Congrats on some great shooting Shannan.

We had eight people shoot the .22 drag race. We hope to have that as a permanent addition next year, so everybody bring your .22's and give it a try. It's a lot of fun even if we don't keep scores. Who knows, if enough people want it, we could have an elimination tournament to see who comes out on top. We shall see.

I hope everybody who shot the plates this year had a good time. We try to give everybody a fun but challenging time. If anybody has any suggestions on making it better, please give me a shout at pl8shootr@sbcglobal.net. We have a limited budget, but you never know. Hope to see everybody at our next match April 12, 2008. Have a good winter and we'll see you in the spring.

Chris Hackett

Stage #1 - Main Event

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Shannan Chada	34.92	22.72	29.84	52.56
Ron Coville	41.12	29.87	35.20	65.07
Ish Gomez	49.18	41.37	33.91	75.28
Bob George	61.60	41.97	35.07	77.04
Bill Mitchel	80.33	35.67	55.10	90.77
Nick Moore	30.63	34.83	66.74	101.57
Houng Tran	42.79	42.04	84.90	126.94
Minh Tran	94.50	78.90	51.56	130.46
John Buckles	129.00	63.70	75.30	139.00
Dave Brooks	75.50	55.94	95.90	151.84
Roger Holdt	85.00	51.96	100.10	152.06
Larkin Pence	165.60	97.00	56.19	153.19
John Vogel	75.33	109.39	52.32	161.71
Dennis Nelson	107.90	88.90	78.80	167.70
Tom Cooper	130.70	124.30	50.74	175.04
Bill Foley	267.90	216.90	173.30	390.20
Dan Schultz	39.09	DNF	33.99	DNF
Dan Larabel	66.04	57.17	DNF	DNF
Jeff Yacks	55.57	58.98	DNF	DNF
Spencer Flavin	83.50	79.8	DNF	DNF
Chris Hackett	46.87	DNF	DNF	DNF

Stage #2 - El Presidente

Name	Practice	Round #1	Round #2	Final Score
Shannan Chada	10.35	10.94	20.52	31.46
Dan Schultz	17.55	15.96	18.53	34.49
Jeff Yacks	21.73	14.84	23.02	37.86
Ron Coville	33.25	22.33	34.74	57.07
John Vogel	DNF	18.81	40.21	59.02
Bob George	41.78	46.65	23.00	69.65
Tom Cooper	64.06	32.95	40.46	73.41
Huong Tran	43.75	43.99	38.41	82.40
Ish Gomez	DNF	33.15	50.21	83.36
Bill Mitchel	53.57	53.57	29.85	83.42
Nick Moore	37.53	45.67	43.41	89.08
Minh Tran	43.07	37.51	66.02	103.53
Roger Hildt	60.36	49.42	57.89	107.31
Larkin Pence	44.61	70.01	55.66	125.67
Spencer Flavin	88.99	82.25	56.84	139.09
Bill Foley	83.51	117.39	115.69	233.08
John Buckles	41.05	DNF	DNF	DNF